## Local Number of 1 of 2005 of the Town of Hampton "A Local Law to provide for the Exemption of Certain Property Located within the Town of Hampton, Washington County, New York pursuant to New York State Real Property Law Section 485-e"

Attachment A

Whereas, New York State Real Property Law (RPTL) Section 485-e provides for localities to adopt a local law providing certain real property tax exemptions for property located within the Empire Zone for the first ten (10) years of the Empire Zone, and

Whereas, RPTL Section 485-e allows taxing jurisdictions, such as the Town of Hampton to provide for the continuance of the exemption should the State discontinue the Empire Zone before the expiration of the ten (10) years, and

Whereas, a Public Hearing was pursuant to RPTL 485-e to enact this section of law for the Town of Hampton;

## Now Therefore be it enacted:

- That the Town of Hampton hereby authorizes the adoption of the provisions of New York State Real Property Law Section 485-e.
- 2. That copies of this local law be provided to County of Washington, Granville and Whitehall Schools.

Local Law Filing

## (Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County Eity Town Yillage	ofHampton	
	Local Law No. $\frac{1}{1}$ of the year $20^{15}$	
A local law	to provide for the Exemption of Certain Property Located (InserTile) Within the Town of Hampton, Washington County, New York	
-	pursuant to New York State Real Property Law Section 485-6	11
Be it enacted	l by the <u>Hampton Town Board</u> (Name of Legislative Body) of the	
xSoundyx xSity Town xWillagex	ofHampton as follows:	

See Attachment A

(If additional space is needed, attach pages the same size as this sheet, and number each.)